07/05/2016 503901123

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3947774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL CLETHEROE	06/14/2016
GREG SAUL	03/07/2016
NICOLAS VILLAR	06/15/2016
OSCAR SALANDIN	03/07/2016
HAIYAN ZHANG	06/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15063258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5093249256

Email: cherri@leehayes.com **Correspondent Name:** LEE & HAYES, PLLC Address Line 1: 601 WEST RIVERSIDE

SUITE 1400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

Tatal Alla alama anta 40	
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2016
SIGNATURE:	/Cherri A. Simon/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERRI A. SIMON
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS6-0371US

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 039074 FRAME: 0644

503901123

source=1J24727#page1.tif		
source=1J24727#page2.tif		
source=1J24727#page3.tif		
source=1J24727#page4.tif		
source=1J24727#page5.tif		
source=1J24727#page6.tif		
source=1J24727#page7.tif		
source=1J24727#page8.tif		
source=1J24727#page9.tif		
source=1J24727#page10.tif		
I		

PATENT REEL: 039074 FRAME: 0645

I <u>Daniel CLETHEROE</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ELECTROMAGNETICALLY COUPLED BUILDING BLOCKS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on March 7, 2016 and given Application No. 15/063,258 by the following Office US United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
- was filed on March 7, 2016 and was given Application No 15/063,258 by the following Office "US United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 358956.01

	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	<u>358956.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

MHUH	14.6.2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Daniel CLETHEROE	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Greg SAUL</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " <u>ELECTROMAGNETICALLY COUPLED BUILDING BLOCKS</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on March 7, 2016 and given Application No. 15/063,258 by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on March 7, 2016 and was given Application No $\underline{15/063,258}$ by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office)";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

MS Docket No.: MS6-0371US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Cressal	07/03/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Greg SAUL	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: MS6-0371US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 358956.01

I <u>Nicolas VILLAR</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "ELECTROMAGNETICALLY COUPLED BUILDING BLOCKS"
("APPLICATION"), which:
\square will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on March 7, 2016 and given Application No. <u>15/063,258</u> by
the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this
APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
\boxtimes was filed on March 7, 2016 and was given Application
No <u>15/063,258</u> by the following Office " <u>US – United States Patent</u>
and Trademark Office";
and Trademant Office ,
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on
behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous
of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of
priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 358956.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Nakah	15/06/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Nicolas VILLAR	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

"US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) "-

application	entitled	" <u>ELECTRO</u>	MAGNETICALLY	COUPLED	BUILDING	BLOCKS"
("APPLICATIO	N"), which	:				
_						
\boxtimes	will be 1	filed. ASS	SIGNOR hereb	y authorizes	, and reque	sts,
	ASSIGNEE'	S legal rep	resentative, Mi	crosoft Techi	nology Licens	ing,
	LLC., Or	ne Microso	oft Way, Red	dmond, Was	shington 98	052
	(ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES), to	insert here	in
	parenthes		<u> March 7, 201</u>	<u>6</u> and 9	given Applica	tion
	No.	<u>15/063,25</u>	<u>8 </u>	y the	follow	/ing
			atent and Trademark Off		APPLICATIO)N's
	Applicatio	n No., filing	g date, and Offic	ce, when know	vn;	
		Manah 7	2040			
\boxtimes				given Applic	ation	
	No 15/06	3,258	by the followin	g Office		

I Oscar SALANDIN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint

inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 358956.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

OSCAR SAGNOIN Inventor's Signature	07/03/2016 Date
Oscar SALANDIN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 358956.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 358956.01

I <u>Haiyan ZHANG</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joi inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a pate application entitled " <u>ELECTROMAGNETICALLY COUPLED BUILDING BLOCK</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on March 7, 2016 and given Application No. 15/063,258 by the following Office US-United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION'S Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on March 7, 2016 and was given Application No 15/063,258 by the following Office "US – United States Patent and Trademark Office";
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, obehalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications are patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in are for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;
Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		MS Docket No.:	358956.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

HaynZhwy Inventor's bignature	June 1, 2016 Date
Haiyan ZHANG	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 07/05/2016